Salary and Term of Employment. The Board employs the Superintendent for a multi-

year period of three (3) years, commencing on July 1, 2026, and terminating on June 30, 2029. For 

the 2026-2027 contract year, the Superintendent will be paid a base salary of Three Hundred 

Thirty-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($335,000.00). The base salary for subsequent contract 

years under this Contract will increase by the percentage increase awarded to the District’s teachers 

for BA Step 1 for the corresponding school year, as reflected in the then-current collective 

bargaining agreement between the Board and the Indian Prairie Education Association (IPEA),

[...]

In addition to the annual base salary stated in Section A.1 and all other contributions to 

retirement plans within this Contract, on behalf of the Superintendent, and in accordance with the 

Board’s 403(b) Plan, the Board will make a non elective employer contribution in the amount of 

Fifteen Thousand ($15,000), contributed in a lump sum no later than July 31st of each Contract 

Year. The Superintendent does not have the option to choose to receive cash in lieu of any non-

elective employer contributions. These non-elective employer contributions will be made only to

[...]

of the cost of any interim replacement. In the event of unilateral termination with less than one 

hundred-eighty (180) days’ notice or an effective date not at the end of the school year, the 

Superintendent will pay to the Board, as liquidated damages, Forty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($45,000.00), which sum relates to some of the aggregate costs to the Board of the search to obtain 

the Superintendent’s successor and a portion of the cost of any interim replacement. The payment 

of liquidated damages by the Superintendent under this subsection will be the Board’s exclusive